
 

 

 
 

Crouch End, Hornsey and Stroud Green Area Forum and Committee 
 

THURSDAY, 24TH OCTOBER, 2013 
 

7.00 pm 
 

VENUE: ROKESLY JUNIOR SCHOOL, ROKESLY AVENUE, LONDON, N8 8NH 
 
 

MEMBERS OF THE AREA COMMITTEE/FORUM: 
 
Councillors Reid (Chair), Butcher, Gorrie, Reece, Strang, Weber, Whyte, Wilson and Winskill 
 

Introduction by the Chair 
 
 
AREA FORUM  
 

Review of event policy for Finsbury Park 
An opportunity for residents to contribute to the consultation on the 
event policy review in Finsbury Park. 
 
Review of South Hornsey CPZ 
An update on the review of the Hornsey South Controlled Parking 
Zone. 
 
Update on Hornsey Depot 
An update on the progress of Hornsey Depot since the last Area 
Forum meeting on 24 July 2013. 
 

Parish Pump 
 
General discussion and questions from the floor 
An opportunity for residents to ask questions or raise issues / 
concerns.  Any questions which cannot be answered on the night will 
be reported back to appropriate services, and responses provided to 
residents via the notes of the meeting. 
 

 
 

 

7.00-7.30pm 
 
 
 

7.30-7.45pm 
 
 
 

7.45-8.00pm 
 
 
 

8.00-8.10pm 
 

8.10-8.30pm 

 

 

 
 



 

2 

AREA COMMITTEE – 8.30pm 
 
 
1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
3. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  
 
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 22 July 2013. 
 
4.ACTIONS ARISING FROM THE FORUM  
 
5. DATES OF FUTURE MEETINGS  
 
14 January 2014 
13 March 2014 
 
 
 
David McNulty 
Head of Local Democracy  
and Member Services  
Level 5 
River Park House  
225 High Road  
Wood Green  
London N22 8HQ 
 

Felicity Parker 
Principal Committee Coordinator 
Level 5 
River Park House  
225 High Road  
Wood Green  
London N22 8HQ 
 
Tel: 020 8489 2919 
Email: felicity.parker@haringey.gov.uk  
 
Friday, 11 October 2013 
 

 
 
 
 



MINUTES OF THE CROUCH END, HORNSEY AND STROUD GREEN AREA FORUM AND 

COMMITTEE 

MONDAY, 22 JULY 2013 

 
 

 
Councillors Reece, Reid (Chair), Strang, Weber, Whyte, Wilson and Winskill 

 
 

Apologies Councillor Butcher and Gorrie 
 

 
Also Present: Felicity Parker (Clerk) 

 
Area Forum 

Tony Kennedy (Sustainable Transport Manager), Nick Ince (Fusion 
Lifestyle), Marc Dorfman (Assistant Director, Planning, Regeneration and 
Economy), Chief Superintendent Victor Olisa, Inspector Natalie Shaw and 
Jacqueline Veater (Principal Planning Programme Manager) 
 
Approximately 40 members of the public 
 

 

MINUTE 

NO. 

 

SUBJECT/DECISION 

 

 

01.   
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Butcher and Gorrie. 
 

02.   
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 None. 
 

03.   
 

MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING - 15 APRIL 2013 

 The minutes of the meeting held on 15 April 2013 were approved as a correct 
record. 
 

04.   
 

AREA PLAN - DISCUSSION ON THE FUTURE OF THE PLAN 

 Following a short discussion it was 
 
AGREED that the Area Plan would not be adopted by the Committee. 
 

05.   
 

ISSUES RAISED AT THE FORUM 

 20mph consultation 
 
Residents were asked to get involved in the consultation by completing the 

Agenda Item 3Page 1



MINUTES OF THE CROUCH END, HORNSEY AND STROUD GREEN AREA FORUM AND 

COMMITTEE 

MONDAY, 22 JULY 2013 
 

consultation documents available on the website - 
http://www.haringey.gov.uk/20mph.  
 
The consultation would continue until the end of October 2013, and the results 
would be reported to the Cabinet meeting in December 2013. 
 
Hornsey Depot 
 
AREA FORUM DISCUSSION: 

 
NOTED the following points raised by residents, which would be passed on to the 
developers: 

• It was important that the historic nature of Hornsey Baths was preserved – 
would the building still be kept as part of the development? 

• Traffic was already an issue in the local area – would the building of the flats 
affect pedestrians. 

• A resident in Moselle Close expressed concerns over the height of the 
buildings – 10 storeys was too high when building so close to a residential 
street. 

• Density would be an issue. 

• Would there by cycle access and parking throughout the site? 

• Further public consultation was required, as the plans did not clearly show 
the density of the buildings. 

• Employment – Sainsburys needed to ‘think local’ when it came to employing 
staff. 

• Who would the housing be aimed at? 

• Residents and small local businesses would be affected by the 
development. 

• The higher levels of traffic would impact on parking. 
 

AREA COMMITTEE DISCUSSION: 

 
Members suggested that an event should be set up for the local community to 
look at the plans in detail, and make comments.  The Area Forum could then 
formally submit a response to the planning application. 
 
ACTION:  Chair to speak with Marc Dorfman / Planning to arrange a meeting. 
 
Parish Pump 
 
ACTION: to include as an item on the next agenda. 
 
Changes to local policing 
 
It was clear that more advertising was required with regards to the community 
contact points, as well as providing information on cover for the wards. 
 
There was also a risk that the wards would be losing officers who had a wealth of 
knowledge about the local area – were the new Inspectors doing anything to 
preserve this knowledge and pass on to new officers? 
 

Page 2



MINUTES OF THE CROUCH END, HORNSEY AND STROUD GREEN AREA FORUM AND 

COMMITTEE 

MONDAY, 22 JULY 2013 
 

ACTION:  Chair to write to the Borough Commander for a response on the above 
issues. 
 
Finsbury Park Supplementary Planning Document 
 
ACTION: Marc Dorfman to investigate whether the consultation period can be 
extended, and to inform Councillors of the outcome. 
 
 

06.   
 

DATES OF FUTURE MEETINGS 

 NOTED the dates of future meetings –  
 
24 October 2013 
14 January 2014 
13 March 2014 
 
The meeting closed at 21.30hrs. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
COUNCILLOR ERROL REID 
 
Chair 
 

 
 

Page 3



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 4


	Agenda
	3 MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING



Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE CROUCH END, HORNSEY AND STROUD GREEN AREA FORUM AND 

COMMITTEE 

THURSDAY, 24 OCTOBER 2013 

 

 
 

 
Councillors Butcher, Reece, Reid (Chair), Strang, Weber, Whyte, Wilson and Winskill 

 
 

Apologies Councillor Gorrie 
 

 
Also Present: Felicity Parker (Clerk) 

 
 

MINUTE 

NO. 

 

SUBJECT/DECISION 

 

 

07.   
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 Apologies for absence were received from Councillor Gorrie. 
 

08.   
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 There were no declarations of interest. 
 

09.   
 

MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING 

 The minutes of the meeting held on 22 July 2013 were approved as a correct 
record. 
 

10.   
 

ACTIONS ARISING FROM THE FORUM 

 The Committee noted that the following points, requiring actions to be taken 
forward, had been raised during the Area Forum: 
 
Finsbury Park event consultation 
The Chair to request information on the financial charges levy on operators 
running events in the park, particularly evidence that the amount charged was at 
a commercial level, and comparable with parks of the same size. 
 
Notes to be taken forward: 

• Officers should be requested to stay for the whole meeting, particularly when 
they have attended for consultation items, to allow residents to speak with 
them after the agenda item has finished. 

• There had not been any items at the past area forums where Cabinet 
Members had attended – where relevant, Cabinet Members should be 
invited to attend. 

• It was suggested that the Chief Executive could be invited to a future 



MINUTES OF THE CROUCH END, HORNSEY AND STROUD GREEN AREA FORUM AND 

COMMITTEE 

THURSDAY, 24 OCTOBER 2013 
 

 

meeting for ‘question and answer’ item. 
 

11.   
 

DATES OF FUTURE MEETINGS 

 NOTED the dates of future meetings: 
 
14 January 2014 
13 March 2014 
 

 
 
Duration of the meeting - 20.35-20.45 
 
 
 
COUNCILLOR ERROL REID 
 
Chair 
 

 
 


